

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1268 OF 2023

Sangita Chandrakant Thakur

.Petitioner

Vs.

Dnyansagar Education Society & Ors.

.Respondents

Mr. K. N. Kandekar, i/b. V.R. Patil, for the Petitioner.

Mr. L. T. Satelkar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : SUNIL. B. SHUKRE AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 11th SEPTEMBER, 2023

P. C.

. Issue notice to the Respondents.

2. Mr. Satelkar, AGP waive service of notice for Respondent-State.

3. List this Petition tagged along with Writ Petition No. 2060 of 2023 on 9th October, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(SUNIL. B. SHUKRE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
GANESH
SUBHASH
LOKHANDE
Date:
2023.09.12
11:20:15
+0530