

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1268 OF 2023

Sangita Chandrakant ThakurPETITIONER

V/S

Dnyansagar Education SocietyRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2060 OF 2023

Vidya W/o Vijay GhosalkarPETITIONER

V/S

Dnyansagar Education SocietyRESPONDENT

Mr V.R.PATIL for Petitioner

Mr L.T.Satelkar AGP

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUNIL B. SHUKRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 9th October, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/11/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)