

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1268 OF 2023

Sangita Chandrakant ThakurPETITIONER

V/S

Dnyansagar Education SocietyRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2060 OF 2023

Vidya W/o Vijay GhosalkarPETITIONER

V/S

Dnyansagar Education SocietyRESPONDENT

Mr. Vasantaro R. Patil, for Petitioner

Mr. S.C. Naidu with Mr. Manoj Gujar, Mr. Abhishek Ingle &
Mr. Pradeep Kumar i/b C.R. Naidu & Co., for Respondent No.

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Addl. GP for State, Respondent No. 3 & 4
in WP/1268/2023

Mr. Himanshu B. Takke, AGP for State, Respondent No. 3 & 4
in WP/2060/2023

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&**

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : **3rd February, 2025**

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)