

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1268 OF 2023

Smt.Sangita w/o. Chandrakant Thakur .. Petitioner

Versus

Dnyansagar Education Society
Ganeshnagar and Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2060 OF 2023

Smt.Vidya w/o. Vijay Ghosalkar .. Petitioner

Versus

Dnyansagar Education Society
Ganeshnagar and Ors. .. Respondents

Dr.VR. Patil, advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Manoj Gujar a/w. Mr.T.R. Yadav and Mr.Pradeep Kumar i/b.
M/s.C.R. Naidue & Co., advocate for the respondent nos.1 and 2.

Mr.Vishal Thadani, Addl. G.P for the respondent nos.3 and 4 – State.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 4th AUGUST 2025.

**RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER**

P.C.:

Digitally signed by
RAJESHRI PRAKASH
AHER

Date: 2025.08.13
12:30:50 +0530

Four weeks time is granted for filing a reply affidavit.

2. Post the matter on 2nd September 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]